i

Lady in Red by Ingrid Carson

CROOKED CREEK ART LEAGUE
ANNUAL JURIED EXHIBIT
2008

Crooked Creek Park
Chapin, South Carolina
March 3th - 28th

ARTIST'S AWARDS RECEPTION
MARCH 17, 2008
6pm - Spm

Juror: Sterling Edwards



AWARDS

Best in Show
"Mystique" by Juanita Yancey

First Place - Professional
"Gone Fishing" by Ron Weathers
Second Place - Professional
"Words of Wisdom" by Juanita Yancey
Third Place - Professional
"Reflections of Fred" by Gretchen Parker

First Place - Amateur

"Chayan" by Marjorie Huwa

Second Place - Amateur
"From the Garden" by Pat Murphy

Third Place - Amateur
"Angel Wings" by Donna Faircloth

Judy Faye Moyer Memorial Award - Professional
"Splendorous" by Gretchen Parker

Judy Faye Moyer Memorial Award - Amateur
"Swamp Egret" by Dwain Johnson

Postcard Award
"Sunset: Back into the Woods II" by Karen Larrabee
City Art Award
"My Heart"” by Barbara Yongue

Merit Awards
"Under the Tree” by Marcia Murray
"Iris" by Corey Ann Lacy
"Canyon Light" by Frances Robinson
"Arrangement #7" by Tommy Thompson
"Sunset at the Cape" by Nancee Nixdorf



1.
2P.
3P.
4P.
3B
6P,

8P.
op

10P.
L1
12P.
15E,
14P.
L3E,
16P.
L7p:
18P.
19P.
20P.
21P;
22P,
23P,
24P
25P.
26P.
29P.
28P.
29P,
30P.
31P.
32P.
33P.
34P.
35P.

EXHIBITORS - PROFESSIONAL

Serenity Cove

Sunsel: Back into the Woods 11
Attitudes &
Shagging in the Carolinas

Sunflower under a Cherokee Sky

Gone Fishing

The White House
Sunset at the Cape
The Gift

Cades Crossing
Arrangement #7
My Heart

Lake View
Mystique

Words of Wisdom
Meandering

The Siblings
Petunia

Lilies in the Field
Chayan

Granda’s Cottage
Another Day

A Place to Meet
Lake Murray Fly-Over
Botanical Garden in January
Under the Tree
Center of Attention
Splendorous
Reflections of Fred
Lady in Red

Brain Tumor
Aspen Road

Jacy

Venice

Golden Hills

$ 400
$ 500
NFS
$ 650
$130
NFS
NFS
NES
$ 450
$ 900
$ 700
$ 400
$ 350
$ 750
$ 500
$ 325
$ 650
$ 425
$ 425
NFS
NFS
$ 200
$ 150
$ 300
$ 175
$ 450
$ 450
NFS
NFS
$ 650
$ 950
$ 300
NFS
$ 500
$ 500

Karen Larrabee
Karen Larrabee
J.J. Casey

J.J. Casey

Janet Edens
Ron Weathers
Ron Weathers
Nancee Nixdorf
Nancee Nixdorf
Tommy Thompson
Tommy Thompson
Barbara Yongue
Barbara Yongue
Juanita Yancey
Juanita Yancey
Donna Gore
Donna Gore
Shin Wilbanks
Shin Wilbanks
Mary Williams
Mary Williams
Joe Slade

Joe Slade

Faye Meetze
Faye Meetze
Marcia Murray
Marcia Murray
Gretchen Parker
Gretchen Parker
Ingrid Carson
Ingrid Carson
Julie Brown
Julie Brown
Margie Nations
Margie Nations



1A.
2A.
3A.
4A.
5A.
OA.
TA.
8A.
A

10A.
11A.
12A.
13A.
14A.
15A.
16A.
17A.
18A.
19A.
20A.
21A.
22A.
23A.
24A.
25A.
26A.

EXHIBITORS - AMATEUR

Lady’s Island
Foothills of Carolina
I'rom the Garden
Happy Days

River Chagres

Gordy Club

Lake Murray Sunset
Looking up the Saluda
Fishy

Rooster

Canyon Light
Waiting

Gift of Music
Journey

You Got Mail
Poinsettia in Gloria
Still Life with Orange
Swamp Egret
Medusa

Urn

St. Marteen Market
Iris

Canna Up Close
Angel Wings

Iield of Flowers
Whispering Love Songs

$150
$150
$225
$235
$200
$225
$300
$250
$125
NFS
$225
$195
NFS
NFS
$200
$200
$250
$250
$350
$250
$125
$ 95
$250
$400
$425
$425

Mary Monroe
Mary Monroe
Pat Murphy

Pat Murphy
Frances Burris
Frances Burris
Glenna Rowland
Glenna Rowland
Lynn Kincaid
Lynn Kincaid
Frances Robinson
Frances Robinson
Rose Stuart
Rose Stuart
Sonya Turner
Joe Counts

Joe Counts
Dwain Johnson
Marjorie Huwa
Marjorie Huwa
Corey Ann Lacy
Corey Ann Lacy
Donna Faircloth
Donna Faircloth
Ruby DeLoach
Ruby DeLoach



OUR JUROR

Sterling Edwards was born in Kansas City, Missouri in 1951. As a child, he
showed a natural ability to draw and was enrolled in art classes at the age of
12, working in every medium. In 1985, he began studying transparent
watercolors and was immediately captivated by the freshness and luminosity of
the medium. Using large brushes, Sterling focuses on the design of the subject
using stylized shapes, bold lights and darks and dramatic color rhythms.

In 1993, Sterling began teaching his style of painting to watercolor artists of all
skill levels. His reputation grew and he was in demand across the United States
and Canada. He has been featured in artist's magazines and numerous
newspapers. Sterling is one of the founding artists of "Art Academy Live", a
web-based international art instruction company. In 2007, he was elected as a
Signature member of the Canadian Society of Painters in Watercolor. Sterling's
paintings are in private and corporate collections worldwide. He lives and
works from his studio in Hendersonville, North Carolina.

Juror's Statement

I look for strong composition and play of light against dark. Typically, I
discourage the use of colored mats in competitions. Technical proficiency
1s always a strong consideration. FEach piece of art should, when possible,
be an interpretation by the artist. Often the simple forms combined with

strong values have an artistic attraction.

I congratulate all of those who took the time and had the commitment to
their art to enter this competition. It is never easy to jury a show. [am

honored to have been invited and I respect each and every one of you.

Sterling Edwards



Cuoohed Cueel (Int League expresses its sincere gratitude to the following
individuals and oxganizations fox theiv generous suppoxt of our antists.

(

Cultural Council

)’ LEXINGTON
COUNTIES

This project is funded by the Cultural Council of Richland and Lexington Counties and
the South Carolina Arts Commission, which receives funding from the National
Endowment For the Arts and the John and Susan Bennett Memorial Arts Fund of the
Coastal Community Foundation of South Carolina.

Crooked Creek Art League would like to thank Crooked Creek Park and
ICRC for their help with the show and throughout the year.

PATRONS
City Art
Palmetto Fine Arts
Weathers Confracting
Town of Chapin - Mayor Stan Shealy
Scott Hanners, State Farm Insurance

We would like to give a very special thanks to
Joan Marco
for her beautiful piano music and for always sharing
her time and talent.

A Special Thank you to:
The hanging committee, Karen Larrabee, Marjorie Huwa,
Janet Edens & Nancee Nixdorf

Marcia Murray & Susan Olson who took in our art

Frances Robinson, Gretchen Parker and the Refreshment Committee,
Marcia Murray, Mary Monroe, Jennie Branham, Faye Meetze
Donna Reid, Frances Burris, Ingrid Carson, Corey Ann Lacy

Barbara Yongue, Donna Faircloth, Sonya Turner & Pat Murphy



