

Lady in Red by Ingrid Carson

CROOKED CREEK ART LEAGUE ANNUAL JURIED EXHIBIT 2008

Crooked Creek Park
Chapin, South Carolina
March 3th - 28th

ARTIST'S AWARDS RECEPTION MARCH 17, 2008 6pm - 8pm

Juror: Sterling Edwards

AWARDS

Best in Show

"Mystique" by Juanita Yancey

First Place - Professional

"Gone Fishing" by Ron Weathers

Second Place - Professional

"Words of Wisdom" by Juanita Yancey

Third Place - Professional

"Reflections of Fred" by Gretchen Parker

First Place - Amateur

"Chayan" by Marjorie Huwa

Second Place - Amateur

"From the Garden" by Pat Murphy

Third Place - Amateur

"Angel Wings" by Donna Faircloth

Judy Faye Moyer Memorial Award - Professional

"Splendorous" by Gretchen Parker

Judy Faye Moyer Memorial Award - Amateur

"Swamp Egret" by Dwain Johnson

Postcard Award

"Sunset: Back into the Woods II" by Karen Larrabee

City Art Award

"My Heart" by Barbara Yongue

Merit Awards

"Under the Tree" by Marcia Murray
"Iris" by Corey Ann Lacy
"Canyon Light" by Frances Robinson
"Arrangement #7" by Tommy Thompson
"Sunset at the Cape" by Nancee Nixdorf

EXHIBITORS - PROFESSIONAL

1P.	Serenity Cove	\$ 400	Karen Larrabee
2P.	Sunset: Back into the Woods II	\$ 500	Karen Larrabee
3P.	Attitudes	NFS	J.J. Casey
4P.	Shagging in the Carolinas	\$ 650	J.J. Casey
5P.	Sunflower under a Cherokee Sky	\$130	Janet Edens
6P.	Gone Fishing	NFS	Ron Weathers
7P.	The White House	NFS	Ron Weathers
8P.	Sunset at the Cape	NFS	Nancee Nixdorf
9P.	The Gift	\$ 450	Nancee Nixdorf
10P.	Cades Crossing	\$ 900	Tommy Thompson
11P.	Arrangement #7	\$ 700	Tommy Thompson
12P.	My Heart	\$ 400	Barbara Yongue
13P.	Lake View	\$ 350	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON
14P.	Mystique	\$ 750	_
15P.	Words of Wisdom	\$ 500	No. 1
16P.	Meandering	\$ 325	Donna Gore
17P.	The Siblings	\$ 650	Donna Gore
18P.	Petunia	\$ 425	
19P.	Lilies in the Field	\$ 425	
20P.	Chayan	NFS	Mary Williams
21P.	Granda's Cottage	NFS	Mary Williams
22P.	Another Day	\$ 200	Anna Paris vans
23P.	A Place to Meet	\$ 150	
24P.	Lake Murray Fly-Over	\$ 300	Faye Meetze
25P.	Botanical Garden in January	\$ 175	
26P.	Under the Tree		Marcia Murray
27P.	Center of Attention		Marcia Murray
28P.	Splendorous	NFS	Gretchen Parker
29P.	Reflections of Fred	NFS	
30P.	Lady in Red	\$ 650	Ingrid Carson
31P.	Brain Tumor	\$ 950	Ingrid Carson
32P.	Aspen Road	\$ 300	Julie Brown
33P.	Jacy	NFS	Julie Brown
34P.	Venice	\$ 500	Margie Nations
35P.	Golden Hills	\$ 500	Margie Nations
			_

EXHIBITORS - AMATEUR

1A.	Lady's Island	\$150	Mary Monroe
2A.	Foothills of Carolina	\$150	Mary Monroe
3A.	From the Garden	\$225	Pat Murphy
4A.	Happy Days	\$235	Pat Murphy
5A.	River Chagres	\$200	Frances Burris
6A.	Gordy Club	\$225	Frances Burris
7A.	Lake Murray Sunset	\$300	Glenna Rowland
8A.	Looking up the Saluda	\$250	Glenna Rowland
9A.	Fishy	\$125	Lynn Kincaid
10A.	Rooster	NFS	Lynn Kincaid
11A.	Canyon Light	\$225	Frances Robinson
12A.	Waiting	\$195	Frances Robinson
13A.	Gift of Music	NFS	Rose Stuart
14A.	Journey	NFS	Rose Stuart
15A.	You Got Mail	\$200	Sonya Turner
16A.	Poinsettia in Gloria	\$200	Joe Counts
17A.	Still Life with Orange	\$250	Joe Counts
18A.	Swamp Egret	\$250	Dwain Johnson
19A.	Medusa	\$350	Marjorie Huwa
20A.	Urn	\$250	Marjorie Huwa
21A.	St. Marteen Market	\$125	Corey Ann Lacy
22A.	Iris	\$ 95	Corey Ann Lacy
23A.	Canna Up Close	\$250	Donna Faircloth
24A.	Angel Wings	\$400	Donna Faircloth
25A.	Field of Flowers	\$425	Ruby DeLoach
26A.	Whispering Love Songs	\$425	Ruby DeLoach
	C 300 1550 355		•

OUR JUROR

Sterling Edwards was born in Kansas City, Missouri in 1951. As a child, he showed a natural ability to draw and was enrolled in art classes at the age of 12, working in every medium. In 1985, he began studying transparent watercolors and was immediately captivated by the freshness and luminosity of the medium. Using large brushes, Sterling focuses on the design of the subject using stylized shapes, bold lights and darks and dramatic color rhythms.

In 1993, Sterling began teaching his style of painting to watercolor artists of all skill levels. His reputation grew and he was in demand across the United States and Canada. He has been featured in artist's magazines and numerous newspapers. Sterling is one of the founding artists of "Art Academy Live", a web-based international art instruction company. In 2007, he was elected as a Signature member of the Canadian Society of Painters in Watercolor. Sterling's paintings are in private and corporate collections worldwide. He lives and works from his studio in Hendersonville, North Carolina.

Juror's Statement

I look for strong composition and play of light against dark. Typically, I discourage the use of colored mats in competitions. Technical proficiency is always a strong consideration. Each piece of art should, when possible, be an interpretation by the artist. Often the simple forms combined with strong values have an artistic attraction.

I congratulate all of those who took the time and had the commitment to their art to enter this competition. It is never easy to jury a show. I am honored to have been invited and I respect each and every one of you.

Sterling Edwards

Crooked Creek Art League expresses its sincere gratitude to the following individuals and organizations for their generous support of our artists.



This project is funded by the Cultural Council of Richland and Lexington Counties and the South Carolina Arts Commission, which receives funding from the National Endowment For the Arts and the John and Susan Bennett Memorial Arts Fund of the Coastal Community Foundation of South Carolina.

Crooked Creek Art League would like to thank Crooked Creek Park and ICRC for their help with the show and throughout the year.

PATRONS

City Art
Palmetto Fine Arts
Weathers Contracting
Town of Chapin - Mayor Stan Shealy
Scott Hanners, State Farm Insurance

We would like to give a very special thanks to
Joan Marco
for her beautiful piano music and for always sharing
her time and talent.

A Special Thank you to:

The hanging committee, Karen Larrabee, Marjorie Huwa, Janet Edens & Nancee Nixdorf

Marcia Murray & Susan Olson who took in our art

Frances Robinson, Gretchen Parker and the Refreshment Committee, Marcia Murray, Mary Monroe, Jennie Branham, Faye Meetze Donna Reid, Frances Burris, Ingrid Carson, Corey Ann Lacy Barbara Yongue, Donna Faircloth, Sonya Turner & Pat Murphy